506302191 10/14/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6348940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
CAYAGO GMBH			10/13/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CAYAGO TEC GMBH					
Street Address:	BENZS	BENZSTRABE 10				
City:	BAD SA	BAD SALZUFLEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	32108	32108				
		Niccosite e u				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29695666				
Patent Number: D78		D789867				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		312)876-7934				
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	:	312-876-8000	76-8000			
Email:	•	,	ts.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.filatov@dentons.com			
•		(TONS US LLP (ROMAN TSIBULEVSKIY)			
		P.O. BOX 061080				
		-	KER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOWER			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
TTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	15802151-000056	15802151-000056			
IAME OF SUBMITTER		DIANE TATIANA FILATOV	DIANE TATIANA FILATOV			
SIGNATURE:		/Diane Tatiana Filatov/	/Diane Tatiana Filatov/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/14/2020	10/14/2020			
otal Attachments: 3						
	-	nt_FromCayago_ToCayagoTEC#p nt FromCayago ToCayagoTEC#p	-			

source=000056DES-RE_Assignment_FromCayago_ToCayagoTEC#page3.tif

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CAYAGO GmbH, (ASSIGNOR), owns certain invention(s) as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, for which one or more patents have been applied for and/or have issued (the "Patent(s)");

WHEREAS, CAYAGO TEC GmbH, with its principal place of business at Benzstraße 10, 32108 Bad Salzuflen, Germany (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in. to and under said invention(s) and said Patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s), and said Patent(s) and any U.S. or foreign continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent(s) as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent(s) which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 13.10.2020

CAYA	GQ GmbH (Assignør)
By:	Vi Dala Socia
Name:	MICHAELA BURESCH
Title:	CEO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hielaela Jurese 5 signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>13.10.2020</u> (Type or Print)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at <u>Kinbung</u>i

(Signature & Witness)

10863392

CAYAGO TEC GmbH (Assignee) By: Tasca/ Name: LIZENTT, PASC AC Title: CEO

3.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{2p_{SCS}}{MRmh}$ signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>MY.MO. 2020</u> (Type or Print) Thomas To Heide (Type or Print Name of Witness)

Date: 14.10.2020

<u>Splaufleu</u> Signed at

(Signature of Witness)

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Application No.	<u>Patent No.</u>	Country	Title
29/554,750	D789867	US	WATERCRAFT
29/695,666		US	WATERCRAFT

.....

10863252

8

RECORDED: 10/14/2020